
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:310
ANSWERED ON:06.07.2004
PROPOSAL FOR REHABILITATION OF TRIBALS
Boianapalli Shri Vinod Kumar

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the State Government of Andhra Pradesh for denotification of tribal rehabilitation;

(b) if so, whether the State Government has identified tribal families for their rehabilitation;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the funds sanctioned by the Union Government for tribal welfare has been released by the State Government for the purpose;

(e) if so, the details thereof; and

(f) the extent to which the State Government has distributed reserved forests land among the tribals?

Answer
MINISTER OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRI P.R. KYNDIAH)

(a) This Ministry has not received any such proposal.

(b) to (f) Question does not arise.
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